

BID TABS
PROJECT 24-1029 22nd AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION PHASE 7
BID DATE: JANUARY 31, 2024

Item Number	Roadway	Quantity	Unit	A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Waukesha, WI		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
201.0120	Clearing	34	ID	\$35.00	\$1,190.00	\$75.00	\$2,550.00		
201.0220	Grubbing	78	ID	\$35.00	\$2,730.00	\$12.00	\$936.00		
204.0100	Removing Concrete Pavement	28200	SY	\$11.00	\$310,200.00	\$14.00	\$394,800.00		
204.0130	Removing Curb	28	LF	\$15.00	\$420.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00		
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	22	LF	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00		
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	2000	SY	\$8.00	\$16,000.00	\$9.14	\$18,280.00		
204.0195	Removing Concrete Bases	26	EACH	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$270.39	\$7,030.14		
204.9060.S.01	Removing Street Light Poles	34	EACH	\$400.00	\$13,600.00	\$368.36	\$12,524.24		
204.9060.S.02	Removing Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon Systems	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$300.00		
205.0100	Excavation Common	13740	CY	\$23.00	\$316,020.00	\$15.95	\$219,153.00		
205.0501.S	Excavation, Hauling & Disposal of Petroleum Contaminated Soil	82	TON	\$100.00	\$8,200.00	\$100.00	\$8,200.00		
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (24-1029)	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,744.00	\$3,744.00		
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	11350	TON	\$0.01	\$113.50	\$21.55	\$244,592.50		
311.0110	Breaker Run	6510	TON	\$0.01	\$65.10	\$0.01	\$65.10		
415.0080	Concrete Pavement 8-Inch	23020	SY	\$61.00	\$1,404,220.00	\$56.95	\$1,310,989.00		
415.0210	Concrete Pavement Gaps	8	EACH	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$0.01	\$0.08		
415.1080	Concrete Pavement HES 8-Inch	520	SY	\$73.00	\$37,960.00	\$74.67	\$38,828.40		
415.4100	Concrete Pavement Joint Filling	25490	SY	\$2.00	\$50,980.00	\$2.00	\$50,980.00		
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	224	EACH	\$15.00	\$3,360.00	\$20.00	\$4,480.00		
416.0620	Drilled Dowel Bars	72	EACH	\$30.00	\$2,160.00	\$30.00	\$2,160.00		
465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways and Field Entrances	29	TON	\$450.00	\$13,050.00	\$400.00	\$11,600.00		
465.0125	Asphaltic Surface Temporary	23	TON	\$450.00	\$10,350.00	\$400.00	\$9,200.00		
601.0110	Concrete Curb Type D	30	LF	\$47.00	\$1,410.00	\$41.52	\$1,245.60		
601.0407	Concrete Curb & Gutter 18-Inch Type D	22	LF	\$47.00	\$1,034.00	\$43.57	\$958.54		
601.0409	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	8774	LF	\$23.00	\$201,802.00	\$25.21	\$221,192.54		
601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	271	LF	\$55.00	\$14,905.00	\$46.94	\$12,720.74		
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	14939	SF	\$7.50	\$112,042.50	\$5.79	\$86,496.81		
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	4364	SF	\$8.00	\$34,912.00	\$8.65	\$37,748.60		
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	540	SF	\$55.00	\$29,700.00	\$45.00	\$24,300.00		
602.0810	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	1320	SY	\$66.00	\$87,120.00	\$64.35	\$84,942.00		
602.0820	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	660	SY	\$70.00	\$46,200.00	\$85.58	\$56,482.80		
602.0870	Concrete Driveway HES 8-Inch	150	SY	\$73.00	\$10,950.00	\$87.29	\$13,093.50		
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$118,859.60	\$118,859.60		
623.0200	Dust Control Surface Treatment	32800	SY	\$0.01	\$328.00	\$0.01	\$328.00		
625.0100	Topsoil	7440	SY	\$6.00	\$44,640.00	\$4.64	\$34,521.60		
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	6	EACH	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$300.00		
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	4	EACH	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$100.00		
628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	67	EACH	\$30.00	\$2,010.00	\$25.00	\$1,675.00		
628.7010	Inlet Protection Type B	49	EACH	\$30.00	\$1,470.00	\$25.00	\$1,225.00		
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	45	EACH	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00		
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	44	EACH	\$140.00	\$6,160.00	\$125.00	\$5,500.00		
628.7560	Tracking Pads	2	EACH	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02		
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	4	CWT	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$80.00	\$320.00		
630.0200	Seeding Temporary	190	LB	\$0.01	\$1.90	\$0.01	\$1.90		
631.0300	Sod Water	160	MGAL	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$38.00	\$6,080.00		
631.1000	Sod Lawn	7100	SY	\$6.00	\$42,600.00	\$5.41	\$38,411.00		

637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	323.80	SF	\$25.00	\$8,095.00	\$22.18	\$7,181.88
637.2215	Signs Type II Reflective H Folding	20.72	SF	\$30.00	\$621.60	\$24.18	\$501.01
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	67	EACH	\$30.00	\$2,010.00	\$21.00	\$1,407.00
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	20	EACH	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$21.00	\$420.00
642.5001	Field Office Type B	1	EACH	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$14,938.00	\$14,938.00
643.0300	Traffic Control Drums	43634	DAY	\$0.15	\$6,545.10	\$0.12	\$5,236.08
643.0420	Traffic Control Barricades Type III	34650	DAY	\$0.40	\$13,860.00	\$0.30	\$10,395.00
643.0500	Traffic Control Flexible Tubular Marker Posts	66	EACH	\$33.00	\$2,178.00	\$30.00	\$1,980.00
643.0600	Traffic Control Flexible Tubular Marker Bases	55	EACH	\$3.00	\$165.00	\$2.00	\$110.00
643.0705	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A	69300	DAY	\$0.10	\$6,930.00	\$0.07	\$4,851.00
643.0715	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type C	8912	DAY	\$0.10	\$891.20	\$0.07	\$623.84
643.0900	Traffic Control Signs	65297	DAY	\$0.35	\$22,853.95	\$0.30	\$19,589.10
643.1050	Traffic Control Signs PCMS	7	DAY	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$40.00	\$280.00
643.3105	Temporary Marking Line Paint 4-Inch	3790	LF	\$0.50	\$1,895.00	\$0.32	\$1,212.80
643.3150	Temporary Marking Line Removable Tape 4-Inch	17660	LF	\$1.10	\$19,426.00	\$1.00	\$17,660.00
643.3180	Temporary Marking Line Removable Tape 6-Inch	1110	LF	\$1.60	\$1,776.00	\$1.50	\$1,665.00
643.3250	Temporary Marking Line Removable Tape 8-Inch	550	LF	\$2.50	\$1,375.00	\$2.00	\$1,100.00
643.3350	Temporary Marking Crosswalk Removable Tape 6-Inch	390	LF	\$3.00	\$1,170.00	\$2.00	\$780.00
643.3550	Temporary Marking Arrow Removable Tape	5	EACH	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$80.00	\$400.00
643.3850	Temporary Marking Stop Line Removable Tape 18-Inch	170	LF	\$6.00	\$1,020.00	\$7.50	\$1,275.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
644.1440	Temporary Pedestrian Surface Matting	31	SF	\$0.01	\$0.31	\$12.00	\$372.00
644.1601	Temporary Pedestrian Curb Ramp	428	DAY	\$0.01	\$4.28	\$6.00	\$2,568.00
644.1605	Temporary Pedestrian Detectable Warning Field	80	SF	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$12.00	\$960.00
644.1810	Temporary Pedestrian Barricade	130	LF	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$9.00	\$1,170.00
645.0220	Geogrid Type SR	11200	SY	\$0.01	\$112.00	\$0.01	\$112.00
646.1020	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	19420	LF	\$1.40	\$27,188.00	\$1.25	\$24,275.00
646.3020	Marking Line Epoxy 8-Inch	1040	LF	\$2.00	\$2,080.00	\$1.65	\$1,716.00
646.5020	Marking Arrow Epoxy	13	EACH	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$320.00	\$4,160.00
646.5120	Marking Word Epoxy	1	EACH	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$345.00	\$345.00
646.6120	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch	276	LF	\$12.00	\$3,312.00	\$10.50	\$2,898.00
646.7120	Marking Diagonal Epoxy 12-Inch	357	LF	\$11.00	\$3,927.00	\$9.75	\$3,480.75
646.7220	Marking Chevron Epoxy 24-Inch	32	LF	\$17.00	\$544.00	\$14.85	\$475.20
646.7420	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-Inch	2250	LF	\$8.50	\$19,125.00	\$7.50	\$16,875.00
646.7520	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Block Style 24-Inch	294	LF	\$17.00	\$4,998.00	\$14.85	\$4,365.90
646.9000	Marking Removal Line 4-Inch	3140	LF	\$1.00	\$3,140.00	\$0.88	\$2,763.20
646.9002	Marking Removal Line 6-Inch	50	LF	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$100.00
646.9100	Marking Removal Line 8-Inch	60	LF	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$2.00	\$120.00
646.9200	Marking Removal Line Wide	80	LF	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$3.00	\$240.00
646.9300	Marking Removal Special Marking	5	EACH	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$375.00
650.4500	Construction Staking Subgrade	4220	LF	\$0.01	\$42.20	\$2.49	\$10,507.80
650.7000	Construction Staking Concrete Pavement	4220	LF	\$4.00	\$16,880.00	\$3.20	\$13,504.00
650.8501	Construction Staking Electrical Installations (24-1029)	1	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	54	EACH	\$50.00	\$2,700.00	\$101.86	\$5,500.44
650.9500	Construction Staking Sidewalk (24-1029)	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00
650.9911	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (24-1029)	1	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
650.9920	Construction Staking Slope Stakes	4220	LF	\$2.00	\$8,440.00	\$0.38	\$1,603.60
652.0225	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch	4068	LF	\$9.00	\$36,612.00	\$8.04	\$32,706.72
652.0235	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 3-Inch	1494	LF	\$12.00	\$17,928.00	\$11.37	\$16,986.78
653.0140	Pull Boxes Steel 24x42-Inch	18	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,315.58	\$23,680.44
653.0905	Removing Pull Boxes	9	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$113.64	\$1,022.76
654.0101	Concrete Bases Type 1	3	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$859.65	\$2,578.95

654.0102	Concrete Bases Type 2	1	EACH	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,347.47	\$1,347.47
654.0105	Concrete Bases Type 5	37	EACH	\$1,150.00	\$42,550.00	\$1,047.87	\$38,771.19
654.0110	Concrete Bases Type 10	1	EACH	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$11,332.39	\$11,332.39
654.0120	Concrete Bases Type 10-Special	3	EACH	\$17,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$15,237.40	\$45,712.20
654.0217	Concrete Control Cabinet Bases Type 9 Special	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,490.45	\$2,490.45
654.0230	Concrete Control Cabinet Bases Type L30	2	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,247.46	\$2,494.92
655.0230	Cable Traffic Signal 5-14 AWG	826	LF	\$2.00	\$1,652.00	\$1.53	\$1,263.78
655.0260	Cable Traffic Signal 12-14 AWG	1461	LF	\$3.50	\$5,113.50	\$3.07	\$4,485.27
655.0320	Cable Type UF 2-10 AWG Grounded	481	LF	\$2.50	\$1,202.50	\$1.92	\$923.52
655.0515	Electrical Wire Traffic Signals 10 AWG	1115	LF	\$1.25	\$1,393.75	\$1.06	\$1,181.90
655.0610	Electrical Wire Lighting 12 AWG	5487	LF	\$1.00	\$5,487.00	\$0.85	\$4,663.95
655.0615	Electrical Wire Lighting 10 AWG	558	LF	\$2.00	\$1,116.00	\$1.06	\$591.48
655.0620	Electrical Wire Lighting 8 AWG	22099	LF	\$1.50	\$33,148.50	\$1.40	\$30,938.60
655.0630	Electrical Wire Lighting 4 AWG	252	LF	\$2.00	\$504.00	\$1.89	\$476.28
655.0635	Electrical Wire Lighting 2 AWG	60	LF	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$2.55	\$153.00
656.0201	Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal 22nd Ave/18th St	1	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,544.23	\$1,544.23
656.0201	Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal 22nd Ave/21st St	1	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,544.23	\$1,544.23
656.0201	Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal 22nd Ave/14th Pl	1	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,544.23	\$1,544.23
657.0100	Pedestal Bases	3	EACH	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$308.35	\$925.05
657.0255	Transformer Bases Breakaway 11 1/2-Inch Bolt Circle	38	EACH	\$700.00	\$26,600.00	\$659.45	\$25,059.10
657.0315	Poles Type 4	1	EACH	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,276.02	\$2,276.02
657.0322	Poles Type 5-Aluminum	37	EACH	\$2,200.00	\$81,400.00	\$2,053.93	\$75,995.41
657.0347	Poles Type 9-Special	1	EACH	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,877.04	\$13,877.04
657.0350	Poles Type 10	1	EACH	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$13,014.84	\$13,014.84
657.0352	Poles Type 10-Special	2	EACH	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$16,104.37	\$32,208.74
657.0425	Traffic Signal Standards Aluminum 15-FT	3	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$967.07	\$2,901.21
657.0530	Monotube Arms 30-FT	1	EACH	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,035.39	\$7,035.39
657.0536	Monotube Arms 35-FT-Special	2	EACH	\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00	\$7,995.57	\$15,991.14
657.0541	Monotube Arms 40-FT-Special	1	EACH	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,191.52	\$8,191.52
657.0615	Luminaire Arms Single Member 4 1/2-Inch Clamp 8-FT	37	EACH	\$450.00	\$16,650.00	\$394.25	\$14,587.25
657.0808	Luminaire Arms Steel 8-FT	4	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,630.29	\$6,521.16
658.0173	Traffic Signal Face 3S 12-Inch	12	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,017.84	\$12,214.08
658.0174	Traffic Signal Face 4S 12-Inch	8	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,318.38	\$10,547.04
658.0416	Pedestrian Signal Face 16-Inch	8	EACH	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$579.31	\$4,634.48
658.0500	Pedestrian Push Buttons	8	EACH	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$447.47	\$3,579.76
658.5070.01	Signal Mounting Hardware 22nd Ave & 18th St	1	EACH	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,774.06	\$7,774.06
659.2130	Lighting Control Cabinets 120/240 30-Inch	2	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,220.19	\$18,440.38
661.0201.01	Temporary Traffic Signals for Intersections 22nd Ave/18th St	1	EACH	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$47,663.11	\$47,663.11
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	7008	LF	\$2.00	\$14,016.00	\$1.95	\$13,665.60
715.0720	Incentive Compressive Strength Concrete Pavement	7060	DOL	\$1.00	\$7,060.00	\$1.00	\$7,060.00
SPV.0035.01	Unclassified Excavation	3720	CY	\$0.01	\$37.20	\$0.01	\$37.20
SPV.0055.01	Repair Broken Sprinkler Systems	5000	DOL	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
SPV.0060.01	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA Galvanized Poles, 12-FT	38	EACH	\$130.00	\$4,940.00	\$120.00	\$4,560.00
SPV.0060.02	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA Galvanized Poles, 8-FT	3	EACH	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$120.00	\$360.00
SPV.0060.03	30-Inch Round V-Loc	41	EACH	\$120.00	\$4,920.00	\$91.00	\$3,731.00
SPV.0060.04	2-3/8" Z-Bracket, Single Sided, Round, Pair	53	EACH	\$20.00	\$1,060.00	\$13.00	\$689.00
SPV.0060.05	Salvage and Reinstall City Owned Bus Route Signs	10	EACH	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$28.00	\$280.00
SPV.0060.06	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon System 22AV NB @ 21ST	1	EACH	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,135.00	\$9,135.00
SPV.0060.07	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon System 22AV SB @ 21ST	1	EACH	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,135.00	\$9,135.00
SPV.0060.08	Salvage and Reinstall Mail Boxes	32	EACH	\$125.00	\$4,000.00	\$105.00	\$3,360.00
SPV.0060.09	Luminaires Utility LED 96 Watts	41	EACH	\$550.00	\$22,550.00	\$466.36	\$19,120.76
SPV.0060.10	Remove Existing Lighting Cabinet	1	EACH	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,286.65	\$1,286.65

SPV.0060.11	Install Existing Circuit into New Pull Box	2	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,013.66	\$2,027.32		
SPV.0060.12	Utility Line Opening (ULO)	8	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,039.85	\$8,318.80		
SPV.0060.13	Remove Traffic Signals 22nd Ave & 18th St	1	EACH	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,367.18	\$7,367.18		
SPV.0060.14	Traffic Signal Cabinet and Controller 22nd Ave & 18th St	1	EACH	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$31,870.59	\$31,870.59		
SPV.0060.15	Radar Sensor System 22nd Ave & 18th St	1	EACH	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$47,524.97	\$47,524.97		
SPV.0060.16	Emergency Vehicle Preemption 22nd Ave & 18th St	1	EACH	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$14,504.24	\$14,504.24		
SPV.0060.24	Salvage and Reinstall Garbage Cans	1	EACH	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$88.00	\$88.00		
SPV.0060.25	Salvage and Reinstall Landscape Blocks	3	EACH	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$167.00	\$501.00		
SPV.0105.01	Laminated No Parking Signs and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
SPV.0105.02	Maintenance of Lighting	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,193.08	\$13,193.08		
SPV.0105.03	Exploratory Excavation for Vent Pipe	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
SPV.0165.01	Maintenance of Roadway	1280	SF	\$8.00	\$10,240.00	\$14.00	\$17,920.00		
SPV.0165.02	Salvage and Install Brick Pavers	264	SF	\$20.00	\$5,280.00	\$12.00	\$3,168.00		
Roadway Subtotal					\$4,186,249.91		\$4,120,208.22		
Item Number	Stormwater	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0210	Removing Manholes	16	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,141.00	\$18,256.00		
204.0220	Removing Inlets	36	EACH	\$500.00	\$18,000.00	\$812.00	\$29,232.00		
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (8-Inch to 15-Inch)	1558	LF	\$20.00	\$31,160.00	\$12.00	\$18,696.00		
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (18-Inch to 30-Inch)	135	LF	\$40.00	\$5,400.00	\$12.00	\$1,620.00		
204.0280	Sealing Pipes	1	EACH	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$712.00	\$712.00		
520.8000	Concrete Collars for Pipe	41	EACH	\$350.00	\$14,350.00	\$1,031.00	\$42,271.00		
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	1485	LF	\$93.00	\$138,105.00	\$77.00	\$114,345.00		
608.0515	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 15-Inch	343	LF	\$103.00	\$35,329.00	\$127.00	\$43,561.00		
608.0518	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 18-Inch	37	LF	\$148.00	\$5,476.00	\$161.00	\$5,957.00		
608.0524	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 24-Inch	24	LF	\$302.00	\$7,248.00	\$277.00	\$6,648.00		
608.0527	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 27-Inch	54	LF	\$292.00	\$15,768.00	\$240.00	\$12,960.00		
608.0530	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 30-Inch	16	LF	\$367.00	\$5,872.00	\$316.00	\$5,056.00		
611.0535	Manhole Covers Type J-Special	5	EACH	\$590.00	\$2,950.00	\$940.00	\$4,700.00		
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	16	EACH	\$1,050.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,054.00	\$16,864.00		
611.0639	Inlet Covers Type H-S	28	EACH	\$820.00	\$22,960.00	\$1,054.00	\$29,512.00		
611.2004	Manholes 4-FT Diameter	18	EACH	\$4,800.00	\$86,400.00	\$3,532.00	\$63,576.00		
611.2005	Manholes 5-FT Diameter	1	EACH	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$5,459.00	\$5,459.00		
611.3004	Inlets 4-FT Diameter	5	EACH	\$2,820.00	\$14,100.00	\$2,640.00	\$13,200.00		
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	42	EACH	\$2,300.00	\$96,600.00	\$2,336.00	\$98,112.00		
611.8110	Adjusting Manhole Covers	19	EACH	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,068.00	\$20,292.00		
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$637.00	\$1,274.00		
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	66	EACH	\$100.00	\$6,600.00	\$115.16	\$7,600.56		
SPV.0035.02	Backfill Slurry	5	CY	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$408.00	\$2,040.00		
SPV.0060.17	Adjusting Water Valve Covers	27	EACH	\$180.00	\$4,860.00	\$396.00	\$10,692.00		
SPV.0060.18	Adjusting Curb Boxes	77	EACH	\$180.00	\$13,860.00	\$124.00	\$9,548.00		
SPV.0060.19	Sump Pump Connection and Cleanout	9	EACH	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$64.00	\$576.00		
SPV.0060.20	Manhole Cover - Storm	19	EACH	\$1,040.00	\$19,760.00	\$1,004.00	\$19,076.00		
SPV.0060.21	Inlet Covers Type CH	3	EACH	\$960.00	\$2,880.00	\$1,055.00	\$3,165.00		
SPV.0060.22	Inlet Covers Type DW	1	EACH	\$940.00	\$940.00	\$1,067.00	\$1,067.00		
SPV.0060.23	Storm Sewer Tap	1	EACH	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$349.00	\$349.00		
SPV.0090.01	Sump Pump Connection - Pipe	863	LF	\$40.00	\$34,520.00	\$64.00	\$55,232.00		
SPV.0090.02	6-Inch Perforated Underdrain	2000	LF	\$30.00	\$60,000.00	\$32.00	\$64,000.00		
SPV.0090.03	PVC Pipe 6-Inch	8	LF	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$128.00	\$1,024.00		
SPV.0090.04	PVC Pipe 8-Inch	16	LF	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$144.00	\$2,304.00		
SPV.0090.05	Storm Sewer Pipe - Field Adjustment Due to Conflict (If Needed)	50	LF	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$89.00	\$4,450.00		
Stormwater Subtotal					\$706,683.50		\$733,426.56		
Item Number	Kenosha Water Utility Items	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

1	16" Pipe, P.V.C. (C-900)	1225	LF	\$171.00	\$209,475.00	\$198.00	\$242,550.00
2	12" Pipe, P.V.C. (C-900)	110	LF	\$265.00	\$29,150.00	\$265.00	\$29,150.00
3	8" Pipe, P.V.C. (C-900)	253	LF	\$217.00	\$54,901.00	\$199.00	\$50,347.00
4	6" Pipe, P.V.C. (C-900)	35	LF	\$131.00	\$4,585.00	\$687.00	\$24,045.00
5	16" 45 Degree Bend	4	EACH	\$1,380.00	\$5,520.00	\$1,453.00	\$5,812.00
6	12" 45 Degree Bend	4	EACH	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$744.00	\$2,976.00
7	8" 45 Degree Bend	5	EACH	\$360.00	\$1,800.00	\$412.00	\$2,060.00
8	6" 45 Degree Bend	5	EACH	\$270.00	\$1,350.00	\$317.00	\$1,585.00
9	16" BF Valve & Box	7	EACH	\$4,800.00	\$33,600.00	\$5,960.00	\$41,720.00
10	12" BF Valve & Box	2	EACH	\$2,825.00	\$5,650.00	\$3,760.00	\$7,520.00
11	8" Gate Valve & Box	4	EACH	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$2,407.00	\$9,628.00
12	16" Solid Sleeve	1	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,334.00	\$1,334.00
13	12" Solid Sleeve	3	EACH	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$663.00	\$1,989.00
14	8" Solid Sleeve	1	EACH	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$390.00	\$390.00
15	6" Solid Sleeve	5	EACH	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$273.00	\$1,365.00
16	16"x16" Tapping Sleeve, Valve & Box	1	EACH	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$19,673.00	\$19,673.00
17	16"x8" Tapping Sleeve, Valve & Box	1	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,139.00	\$8,139.00
18	16" Cap	2	EACH	\$620.00	\$1,240.00	\$757.00	\$1,514.00
19	12" Cap	3	EACH	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$398.00	\$1,194.00
20	8" Cap	1	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$244.00	\$244.00
21	6" Cap	9	EACH	\$130.00	\$1,170.00	\$187.00	\$1,683.00
22	16"x8" Tee	2	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,743.00	\$3,486.00
23	16"x12" Cross	1	EACH	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,659.00	\$2,659.00
24	16"x8" Cross	1	EACH	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,087.00	\$2,087.00
25	8"x6" Reducer	5	EACH	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$290.00	\$1,450.00
26	Reconnect Ex. 0.75" Service with 1" Copper	15	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,424.00	\$51,360.00
27	Steamer Hydrant (Storz)	5	EACH	\$6,700.00	\$33,500.00	\$8,347.00	\$41,735.00
28	6" Gate Valve Box	5	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,675.00	\$8,375.00
29	8"x6" Anchoring Tee, MJ	4	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$566.00	\$2,264.00
30	12"x6" Anchoring Tee, MJ	1	EACH	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$868.00	\$868.00
31	6" Hydrant Lead, D.I. (CL-53)	65	LF	\$200.00	\$13,000.00	\$268.00	\$17,420.00
Kenosha Water Utility Subtotal					\$506,131.00		\$586,622.00
Total Bid					\$5,399,064.41		\$5,440,256.78